

LOWER SYDENHAM & PLUMSTEAD

ROUTE 160A

FARES FOR CHILDREN under 14 years of age

One child under 3 years of age accompanied by a fare paying passenger and not occupying a seat, is carried free. Additional children under 3 years and all children of 3 years and under 14 years of age are carried at half the adult single fare, fractions of Id, charged as Id.

Stage	ì																			
Point No.																				
97	LO	WER SYDENHAM Station 97																		
98	4	sou	JTHE	ND L	ANE	King	Alfre	ed 98	;											
99	4	4	sou	JTHE	ND L	ANE	Bron	iley f	Road	99										
1	8	4	4	BEL	LLING	энам	I RO	ND I												
2	8	8 4 4 BARGERY ROAD 2																		
4	1/-	8 8 4 4 CATFORD St. Laurence Church or RUSHEY GREEN Brownhill Road 4																		
5	1/-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·																		
6	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	VERDANT LANE 6												
7	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	4 ST. MILDREDS ROAD Baring Road 7											
8	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	4 SIDCUP ROAD 8										
9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	I/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	4 MIDDLE PARK AVENUE Eitham Palace Road 9									
10	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	KII	IGSG	ROUI	ND E	lthan	n Pale	ce R	oad	10
11	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	ELI	MAH	Chu	rch 1	ı			
12	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	EL1	HAM	Sout	theno	Cre	cent	12
13	2/-	_	_	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	ELI	HAM	PAR	K Sto	tion	13
14	2/3		_	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	GLI	ENES	K RO	AD I	4
15			_	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	I/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	RO	CHES	ſER '	WAY Welling Way 15
16		2/3			2/_	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	I/-	8	8	4	4	COI	NISTO	DN AVENUE 16
17	_				2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	WE	LLING WAY Bellegrove Road 17
18	_	2/6	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4	WELLING CORNER 18
19	2/9		_	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/_	1/9	!/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4	4 LOVEL AVENUE 19
20	2/11		_	2/6	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/_	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	1/-	8	8	4 4 WICKHAM LANE Foresters Arms 20
2 I	2/11	2/11	2/9	2/9	2/6	2/6	2/3	2/3	2/-	2/-	1/9	1/9	1/6	1/6	1/3	1/3	1/-	IJ-	8	8 4 4 PLUMSTEAD L.T. Garage 21

F.T. 199 (May 1965)

ROUTE 160A

MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE

A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the following times:—

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.30 - 16.00 19.00 - 24.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

05.30 - 24.00

STANDARD CONDITIONS

FARES FOR CHILDREN ONE CHILD aged under 5 years and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child passenger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare paying passenger, is carried free.

Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additional children aged under 5 years will be charged 5p at all times.

CHARGES FOR DOGS

Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are charged 5p at all times.

Charged 3D at all times. Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free. Dogs are not allowed on the seats. THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS
G.L.C. Travel Permits are available for free travel over the whole of this route during the permitted periods:

MONDAYS TO FRIDAYS

09.30–16.00
19.00–24.00

09.30-16.00 19.00-24.00

SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

OS.30–24.00

ACCEPTED for reduced fa

	l														All oth	er concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare tray part of this route.
Stage																
Point No.																
	CAT	·FADI														
[']	LAI	FUKI	U L.I	Gar	age											
2	7	BAR	RGER	Y RO	AD 2											**
4	7 7 CATFORD Lewisham Town Hall 4†															
5	12	7	7	TZ	FILL	ANS I	ROAT	5								
6	12	12	7					_								
	_	-	-	•		DAN.										and the second section of the section of the second section of the secti
7	19	12	12	7	7	ST.	MILI	ORED	S RO	AD B	arını	g Roa	d 7			
8	19	19	12	12	7	7	SID	CUP	ROA	8 C					-	
9	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	CHI	JRCH	BURY	r RO	AD St	. Sav	ı ou rs	Chu	rch 9
lol	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7								ROUND Eltham Palace Road 10
1 11	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7							.050	NOOND EITHORN TO MICE ROOM TO
				<u> </u>						ELI I	MAM	l Chu	rcn I	1		
12	30	30	24	24	19	19	. I 2	12	7	7	ELT	MAH	Risii	ng Su	n or	Southend Crescent 12
13	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	GLI	NESI	(RO	AD I	3
14	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	AVE	RY H	IILL .	Riefield Road 14
15	30	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7	FAL	CON	WOOD Station 15†
16	30	30	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	_		•
		- •						47			12	14	'	7	DU	CKINGHAM AVENUE 16
17	30			30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12			HOOK LANE Westwood Lane 17
18	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	30	24	24	19	19	12	12	7	7 WELLING CORNER Nags Head Lane 18
	L—															<u>*</u>

(Rev. 7-77) t-Farezone